PRIVATE
SERVICES

FEE SCHEDULE

Effective Date | July 2022

SERVICES PROVIDED
BY CARE AND
SUPPORT WORKERS

Type or time of service Support Workers Care Workers

I A = A
(ex GST) (inc GST) (ex GST) (inc GST)

Mon to Fri (6am to 8pm) 67.00 73.70 64.00 70.40

Mon to Fri (after 8pm) 74.00 81.40 70.00 77.00

Saturday 101.00 I11.10 96.00 105.60

Sunday 118.00 129.80 112.00 123.20

Public holiday 168.00 184.80 160.00 176.00

Passive support Charged at 50% of the relevant service time rate

Transport (per kilometre) 1.00 1.10 1.00 1.10

** Please note that unless agreed otherwise, a 2 hour minimum charge applies for Support Workers and a | hour

minimum charge applies for Care Workers




PRIVATE SERVICES

FEE SCHEDULE

Effective | July 2022

¢ CLEANING AND
HOUSEHOLD
SERVICES

$ per hour $ per hour
(ex GST) (inc GST)

Mon to Fri (6am to 8pm) 64.00 70.40
Mon to Fri (after 8pm) 70.00 77.00
Saturday 96.00 105.60
Sunday 112.00 123.20
Public holiday 160.00 176.00
Transport (per kilometre) 1.00 1.10

** Please note that unless agreed otherwise, a | hour minimum charge applies

>
GARDENING
SERVICES

$ per hour $ per hour
(ex GST) (inc GST)

Weekday (6am to 8pm Mon to Fri) 67.00 73.70

Transport (per kilometre) 1.00 [.10

** Please note that unless agreed otherwise, a | hour minimum charge applies

** Please note that gardening service is only appicable during weekdays

OTHER IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Charges will be reviewed periodically and may be subject to change.
We will give you 14 days’ written notice of any changes to our charges.

For more information or to book services call 1800 615 677 or email AgedCareReferrals@unitingcommunities.org
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